Patil (Borrower & Mortgager), Mr. Arun Kisan Shete (Guarantor), Mr. Sanjay Baban Dhas (Guarantor), Shri. Azad Fransis (Guarantor)
& Mrs. Kajal Jaysingrao Patil (Guarantor) on 17.07.2025 under section 13(2) of the said Act. The Borrower & Mortgagor have not
repaid the amount of Rs.3,08,93,626/- (Rupees Three Crore Eight Lacs Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Six only) as on
17.07.2025 mentioned in the said Demand Notice within stipulated period.
As on today total recoverable dues is Rs.3,19,97,631/- (Rupees Three Crore Nineteen Lacs Ninety Seven Thousand Six Hundred
Thirty One only). Hence the Authorized Officer has taken the Symbolic Possession of the immovable property mentioned herein below
u/s 13(4) and Section 14 of the said Act.
I, the undersigned as the Authorized Officer of The Chembur Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., have decided to sell the below mentioned

[...]

Secured Creditor, the Symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Offi  cer 
of Indian Bank, SAM Branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what 
is”, and “Whatever there is” on 19.11.2025 for recovery of Rs. 2,02,76,702.00 (Rupees Two 
Crore two lakhs seventy six Thousand Seven Hundred two only) (as on 17.10.2025) due to 
the Indian Bank, SAM Branch, Secured Creditor, from : 
1.Seema Jaiprakash Bhayani  (Borrower) Address: Combined Flat No 101& 102 1st fl oor 
Trihans CHSLChikuwadi Village Shimpoli/Eksar , Borivali West Mumbai-400092

[...]

Eksar , Borivali West Mumbai-400092 Towards North = ROAD Towards South =Aditya 
Appartment Towards East =Siddhivinayak Plaza Building Towards West =A1 Aditya 
Building. Buit Up area is 1470 Sq Ft (136.57 Sq.Mt.) (4 BHK+ Dressing Room), CMM 
Order in Recipt.
Encumbrances on property : Not Known to us
Reserve Price : Rs.2,67,90,000/- (Rupees Two crore sixty seven lakhs ninety thousand only)
EMD Amount : Rs.26,79,000/-  (Rupees twenty six lakhs seventy nine thousand only)
Bid incremental amount :Rs.1,00,000.00 (Rupees one lakh only)
Date and time of e-auction : 19.11.2025 11:00 AM to 04:00 PM
Property ID No. : IDIB399177177
Bidders are advised to visit the website (https://baanknet.com) of our e auction service